Jamie M. Coleman
Regulatory Affairs Director
Southern Nuclear Operating Co., Inc.
3535 Colonnade Parkway, N 274 EC
Birmingham, AL  35243
SUBJECT: VOGTLE ELECTRIC GENERATING PLANT, UNIT 3 & 4 – INTEGRATED
INSPECTION REPORT 05200025/2023004 AND 05200026/2023004
Dear Jamie Coleman:

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
001
71111.20 Miscellaneous SV4-MP01-MEW-
1016971
ASME III - Install RCP 2A Heat Exchanger SV4-RCS-MP-
02A_HX Including Associated Piping
Rev. 0
71111.20 Operability
Evaluations
TE 1138793 Past Operability Review - Plywood in U4 Containment
Elevator
10/12/2023
71111.20 Procedures 4-CNS-SOP-001 Containment System, Attachment 4, Containment Closeout
Inspection
Version 2.0
71111.20 Procedures 4-GEN-ITPS-606 Post-Fuel Loading Precritical Test Sequence Startup Test
Procedure
Version 2.0
71111.20 Procedures 4-GEN-ITPS-618 Power Ascension Test Sequence Startup Test Procedure Version 3.0
71111.20 Procedures 4-GOP-205 Plant Cooldown Mode 3 to Mode 5 Version 1.0
71111.20 Procedures 4-GOP-301 Mode Change Checklists Version 1.1
71111.20 Procedures 4-GOP-303 Plant Heatup Mode 5 to Normal Operating Temperature Version 3.0
71111.20 Procedures 4-RNS-SOP-001 Normal Residual Heat Removal System Version
E=0.4
71111.20 Procedures B-GEN-ENG-032 Containment Cleanliness and Sampling Program Version 1.0
71111.20 Procedures B-GEN-ENG-032-
001
Containment Debris Sampling Version
A=0.0
71111.20 Procedures B-GEN-ENG-032-
002
Control of Temporary Unattended Material in Containment in
Modes 1-4
Version 1.1
71111.20 Procedures B-GEN-OPS-006 Containment Entry Version 3.1
71111.20 Work Orders SNC1588324 RCP 2A - Reinstall RCP Heat Exchanger Rev. 0
71111.20 Work Orders SNC1599802 Assemble / Disassemble / Reconfigure RCP Installation Cart
For 4-RCS-MP-02A Replacement
Rev. 0
71111.20 Work Orders SNC1607533 Perform post work testing on ADS stage 4 vib sensors 4-
RCS-YE341D (ADS Stage 4 V014D X Vib).
Rev. 0
71111.24 Miscellaneous PCI Traveler
Number 920484-
005
Unit 4 / Pipe Support RCS-PH-11R2189 Reinstall 0
71111.24 Procedures 3-RLS-CSP-001 Primary System Sampling Using the RSI Primary Sampling
Panel
Version 5.0
71111.24 Procedures B-GEN-CRC-002 Guidelines for Radiochemistry Data Review Using APEX Version 1.0
71111.24 Work Orders SNC1599740 Re-install 4-RCS-PL-L095 to support 4-RCS-MP-02A
Restoration
0
15
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
71114.06 Corrective Action
Documents
CR 11014269 VEGP 3&4 ERO Training Drill (Simulator EDS Issues) 10/11/2023
71114.06 Corrective Action
Documents
CR 11014278 VEGP 3&4 ERO Training Drill (TSC EPBX Phone Plant
Page Issue)
10/11/2023
71114.06 Miscellaneous Drill Packet for the October 10, 2023 Emergency
Preparedness Drill.
10/10/2023
71114.06 Miscellaneous AP-LT-C-SG-